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Brentwood High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time
11/21 Mt. Juliet Away 7:30
11/23 Chestatee, GA Home 2:00
11/29 Whites Creek @Lebanon Classic Neutral 3:30
11/30 Lipscomb Academy @ Lebanon Classic Neutral 11:00
12/3 Mt. Juliet Home 7:30
12/6 Blackman Away 7:30
12/10 Columbia Home 7:30
12/13 Centennial* Away 7:30
12/17 Summit* Home 6:00
12/20 LaVergne; Adidas Shootout @Riverdale Neutral 1:00
12/21 Stewarts Creek; Adidas Shootout @Riverdale Neutral 4:00
12/26 Blackman @Father Ryan Tournament Neutral 2:30
12/27 Father Ryan Tournament Neutral TBA
12/28 Father Ryan Tournament Neutral TBA
1/6 Siegel Home 7:30
1/7 Page* Home 7:30
1/10 Franklin* Away 7:30
1/14 Independence* Home 7:30
1/17 Ravenwood* Away 7:30
1/21 Centennial* Home 7:30
1/24 Nolensville* Home 7:30
1/28 Summit* Away 7:30
1/31 Franklin* Home 7:30
2/4 Page* Away 7:30
2/7 Ravenwood* Home 7:30
2/11 Independence* Away 7:30
2/14 Nolensville* Away 7:30
2/20-2/25 District Tournament Page TBA
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament Coffee County TBA
3/10 Sectional TBD TBA
3/19-3/22 State Tournament Murfreesboro TBA

*District Game



Brentwood High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS HEIGHT
0 Parker Emerson Guard Sophomore 5'11"
1 Luke Purifoy Guard Junior 5'9"
2 Davis Cochran Forward Sophomore 6'8"
3 Luke Mathey Guard Sophomore 5'9"
4 Hudson McKnight Guard Junior 6'2"
5 Jake West Forward Freshman 6'4"
10 Kevin Spivey Forward Senior 6'3"
11 Jackson McCutcheon Guard Junior 5'9"
12 Asher Hahn Forward Junior 6'6"
14 Tayte Cordova Guard Sophomore 6'0"
15 Jake Wilson Guard Senior 6'3"
20 Campbell Dailey Guard Sophomore 5'11"
22 JC White Guard Junior 6'2"
23 Gray McAdams Guard Sophomore 6'2"
24 Pranav Sathu Guard Senior 6'2"
30 Daniel Kenmogne Guard Senior 6'1"
32 Ben Rencher Guard Senior 6'0"

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Bill Moore Email: billm@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsBHSAD

2023-24 Record: 20-13

Postseason: Lost in State Quarterfinals to Bartlett

Head Coach: Troy Crane Email: troy.crane@wecs.edu

Assistant Coaches: Jacob Adcock, Trevor Ayers, Ryan Hood, Kellen King, Dominique Prather

Key Returning Players: Davis Cochran, Hudson McKnight
Key Players Lost: Daniel Cochran, Jacob Purifoy
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Centennial High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time
11/19 Smyrna Away 7:30
11/21 Giles County Away 7:30
11/25 Riverdale Home 7:30
11/26 KIPP Home 7:30
11/27 Blackman Home 3:00
12/3 Siegel Home 7:30
12/5 Father Ryan Away 7:30
12/10 Shelbyville Home 7:30
12/13 Brentwood* Home 7:30
12/17 Page* Away 6:00
12/20 Oakland @Riverdale Warrior Classic Neutral 4:00
12/21 Science Hill @ Riverdale Warrior Classic Neutral 1:00
12/27 Stewarts Creek Home 3:00
12/28 Rossview Home 3:00
1/3 Rockvale Home 7:30
1/7 Nolensville* Away 7:30
1/10 Independence* Home 7:30
1/14 Ravenwood* Home 7:30
117 Franklin* Home 7:30
1/21 Brentwood* Away 7:30
1/24 Summit* Away 7:30
1/28 Page* Home 7:30
1/31 Independence* Away 7:30
2/4 Nolensville* Home 7:30
2/7 Franklin* Away 7:30
2/11 Ravenwood* Away 7:30
2/14 Summit* Home 7:30
2/20-2/25 District Tournament Page TBA
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament Coffee County TBA
3/10 Sectional TBD TBA
3/19-3/22 State Tournament Murfreesboro TBA

*District Game



Centennial High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS HEIGHT
0 Ryland McKelvy Guard Junior 6'1"
1 Daniel Patton Guard Junior 6'7"
2 Riley Turner Guard Senior 6'0"
3 Kani' Johnson Guard Senior 5'11"
5 Burke Keaton Guard Sophomore 5'7"
10 Carlos Vigil Guard Senior 5'9"
11 Carter Ezell Guard Junior 6'3"
12 Ethan Monge Guard Freshman 5'9"
20 Tez Zirker Guard Junior 6'0"
21 Brycen Newman Forward Junior 6'0"
22 Matt Barton Guard Junior 6'4"
23 Logan Williamson Guard Sophomore 6'0"
50 Alex Katawala Center Senior 6'5"

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Jeremy Moore Email: jeremy.moore@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsCHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 17-11

Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Brentwood

Head Coach: Jeremy Moore Email: jeremy.moore@wcs.edu

Assistant Coaches: Hunter Ferrell, Bruce Hamilton, Cam Miller, Jordan Smith

Key Returning Players: Carter Ezell, Ryland McKelvy, Daniel Patton
Key Players Lost: Taner Lee, Dominic Reed
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Date
11/18
11/19
11/25
12/3
12/5
12/10
12/13
12/17
12/20-12/21
12/27-12/28
1/3
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/20-2/25
2/28-3/6
3/10
3/19-3/22

Franklin High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule
Opponent Location
Rossview Home
Green Hill Away
Hillsboro Home
Kirkwood Home
LaVergne Home
Cane Ridge Home
Summit* Away
Nolensville* Home
Riverdale Warrior Classic Neutral
Centennial Cougar Classic Neutral
Marshall County Home
Independence* Away
Brentwood* Home
Page* Home
Centennial* Away
Summit* Home
Ravenwood* Home
Nolensville* Away
Brentwood* Away
Independence* Home
Centennial* Home
Page* Away
Ravenwood* Away
District Tournament Page
Region Tournament Coffee County
Sectional TBD
State Tournament Murfreesboro

*District Game

o

Time

7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
TBA
TBA
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



Franklin High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS HEIGHT
1 Jedidiah Jarrett Guard Senior 6'5"
2 Sam Mewborn Guard Senior 6'2"
3 Christian Brown Forward Senior 6'8"
4 Cole Kizer Guard Sophomore 5'11"
5 Zander Johnson Forward Senior 6'5"
10 Collin Robinson Guard Sophomore 5'11"
11 J.D. Codispoti Forward Senior 6'4"
12 Tyler Roberts Guard Junior 6'1"
14 Hudson Reed Guard Sophomore 6'0"
15 Marshall Freund Guard Junior 6'1"
20 Carson Vaughn Forward Junior 6'4"
23 Hayden Mclarty Guard Junior 6'3"
24 Conrad Jones Guard Junior 6'0"
30 Bronx Bousselot Guard Sophomore 6'0"
35 Nick Lunn Forward Sophomore 6'6"

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Jay Johnson Email: jayj@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsFHSsports

2023-24 Record: 21-10

Postseason: Lost in Region Semifinals to Independence

Head Coach: Jason Tigert Email: jason.tigert@wcs.edu
Assistant Coaches: Justin Anderson, Ryan Sharpe, Trey Stevenson

Key Returning Players: Christian Brown, Zander Johnson, Sam Mewborn
Key Players Lost: Gil Jones, Davis Long
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Independence High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule
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Date Opponent Location Time
11/19 Stewarts Creek Home 7:30
11/23 Bartlett Home 10:30
11/23 Maryville Home 4:30
11/25 Grissom, AL @Centennial Neutral 2:30
11/26 Blackman @Centennial Neutral 1:30
12/3 LaVergne Away 7:30
12/6 Hillsboro Home 7:30
12/10 Whites Creek Home 7:30
12/13 Nolensville* Away 7:30
12/17 Ravenwood* Home 6:00
12/20 Brentwood Academy @Riverdale Neutral 2:30
12/21 Bearden @Riverdale Neutral 11:30
12/26-12/28 Battle For Nashville @BGA Neutral TBA
1/3 Cane Ridge Away 7:30
1/7 Franklin* Home 7:30
1/10 Centennial* Away 7:30
1/14 Brentwood* Away 7:30
1/17 Summit* Home 7:30
1/21 Nolensville* Home 7:30
1/24 Page* Away 7:30
1/28 Ravenwood* Away 7:30
1/31 Centennial* Home 7:30
2/4 Franklin* Away 7:30
2/7 Summit* Away 7:30
2/11 Brentwood* Home 7:30
2/14 Page* Home 7:30
2/20-2/25 District Tournament Page TBA
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament Coffee County TBA
3/10 Sectional TBD TBA
3/19-3/22 State Tournament Murfreesboro TBA

*District Game



Independence High School

2024-25 Boys Basketball Ros

NUMBER NAME POSITION

0 Harris Hall Forward

1 Josue Dominguez Guard

2 George Mabury Guard/Forward

4 Kobi Jackson Guard

5 Tylan Lewis Guard

10 Dawsyn Miller Guard

11 Payton Gordon Forward

14 Jaxson Koch Guard/Forward

15 Jacob Duryea Forward/Center

23 Preston Wildman Guard

24 Nick Degnan Guard

25 Jack Morris Center

32 Carson Barany Center

34 Matthew Horner Center

Classification: District 10-AAAA

ter

CLASS
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore

Athletic Director: Mary Beth White Email: mary.white@wcs.edu

Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsIHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 33-6
Postseason: State Champions, defeated Cookeville
Head Coach: Mark Wilkins Email: mark.wilkins@wcs.edu

Assistant Coaches: Kyle Brown, Zach Engle, Brent Hardin, Jeremy Whaley

Key Returning Players: Nick Degnan, Tylan Lewis, Dawysn Miller
Key Players Lost: Brayden Buck, Houston Hicks, Jett Montgomery, Korben Walling

HEIGHT
6'4"
5'10"
6'5"
5'9"
6'3"
6'1"
6'2"
6'5"
6'4"
6'0"
6'1"
6'6"
6'2"
6'7"
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Nolensville High School

2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Location
11/21 Fairview Home
11/23 Webb School @Coffee County Neutral
11/23 Portland @Coffee County Neutral
11/26 Dickson County Away
12/3 Stewart’s Creek Away
12/6 Rockvale Home
12/9 Spring Hill Home
12/13 Independence* Home
12/17 Franklin* Away
12/20 Chattanooga Christian @FRA Neutral
12/21 Columbia Academy @FRA Neutral
12/27-12/30 Hilton Sandestin Beach Blowout; Destin, FL Neutral
1/3 Siegel Home
1/7 Centennial* Home
1/10 Ravenwood* Away
1/14 Summit* Away
1/17 Page* Home
1/18 Clarksville Academy Neutral
1/21 Independence* Away
1/24 Brentwood* Away
1/28 Franklin* Home
1/31 Ravenwood* Home
2/4 Centennial* Away
2/7 Page* Away
2/11 Summit* Home
2/14 Brentwood* Home
2/20-2/25 District Tournament Page
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament Coffee County
3/10 Sectional TBD
3/19-3/22 State Tournament Murfreesboro

*District Game

Time

7:30
12:00
3:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
8:00
2:30
TBA
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
3:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



Nolensville High School

2024-25 Boys Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS HEIGHT
0 Chris Johnson Forward/Center Junior 6'6"
1 Kyson Barney Guard/Forward Junior 6'5"
2 Tucker Powers Guard Sophomore 6'3"
3 Gabe Rossi Guard Senior 5'11"
4 Kael Barney Guard/Forward Junior 6'5"
5 BJ Hall Guard Junior 5'9"
10 Luke Carroll Guard Freshman 6'1"
11 MJ Taylor Guard Senior 6'1"
12 Jordan Terrell Guard Sophomore 5'10"
14 Oliver Bender Forward Junior 6'4"
20 Isaiah Streufert Forward Junior 6'1"
21 Jonah Osborne Forward/Center Senior 6'3"
22 Brody Cooper Forward Junior 6'3"
24 Amir Rahman Center Senior 6'3"
32 Beckett Gray Guard Sophomore 62"

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Zach Hudson Email: zacharyh@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsNHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 16-12

Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Ravenwood

Head Coach: Drew Giudice Email: jonathan.giudice@wcs.edu
Assistant Coaches: Matt Bonds, Ron Brock, Colin Wells, Ben Wright

Key Returning Players: Kael Barney, Kyson Barney, BJ Hall, Chris Johnson, MJ Taylor
Key Players Lost: Jaden Clark, Jayson Harris, Carter Henninger, Adam Mickulin, Lucas Pring
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Date
11/19
11/23
11/23
11/26
12/3
12/5
12/10
12/13
12/17
12/19-12/21
12/27-12/31
1/3
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/20-2/25
2/28-3/6
3/10
3/19-3/22

Page High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule
Opponent Location
Brentwood Academy Away
Portland @Coffee County Neutral
Coffee County @Coffee County Away
Bearden @Oakland Neutral
Rockvale Home
Mt. Juliet Home
Hendersonville Home
Ravenwood* Away
Centennial* Home
5 Star Preps Classic; Knoxville, TN Neutral
Music City Hoopfest Home
Tennessee Heat @Beech Neutral
Brentwood* Away
Summit* Home
Franklin* Away
Nolensville* Away
Ravenwood* Home
Independence* Home
Centennial* Away
Summit* Away
Brentwood* Home
Nolensville* Home
Franklin* Home
Independence* Away
District Tournament Page
Region Tournament Coffee County
Sectional TBD
State Tournament Murfreesboro

*District Game

o

Time

7:30

10:30

1:30
3:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
TBA
TBA
1:00
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



Page High School

2024-25 Boys Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION
1 Andrew Cucullu Guard
2 Pablo Hernandez Forward
3 Baker Bruehl Guard
4 Hunter Moss Guard
5 Matthew Randall Forward
10 Owen Looney Guard
11 Josh Spining Guard
12 Cayden Aukerman Guard
14 Mack Lee Forward
15 Blake Smith Guard
20 Graham Harris Guard
21 Drew Rempel Guard
22 Xander Wagnon Forward
24 Jonas Fox Center
25 James Hatchette Center

Classification: District 10-AAAA

Athletic Director: Benji Gray Email: benjaming@wcs.edu

Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsPHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 12-17
Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Franklin

Head Coach: Jared Street Email: jared.street@wcs.edu

CLASS
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Senior

Assistant Coaches: Michael McNutt, Ralph Ringstaff, Kirk Tinsley

HEIGHT
6'1"
6'7"

5'11"
6'3"
6'3"

5'10"
6'4"
6'4"
6'3"

5'10"

5'10"
6'2"
6'5"
6'4"
6'5"

Key Returning Players: Andrew Cucullu, Pablo Hernandez, Hunter Moss, Josh Spining

Key Players Lost: Calvin Kotarba, Seamus Stephenson
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Ravenwood High School

2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time
11/19 Mt. Juliet Home 7:30
11/21 LaVergne Home 7:30
11/25 Richland Home 7:00
11/26 Tennessee Heat Home 7:00
12/3 Cane Ridge Away 7:30
12/6 Hickman County Away 7:30
12/10 Lipscomb Academy Home 7:30
12/13 Page* Home 7:30
12/17 Independence* Away 6:00
12/20-12/23 Portland Tournament Neutral TBA
12/27-12/30 Panama City Beach Tournament (FL) Neutral TBA
1/7 Summit* Away 7:30
1/10 Nolensville* Home 7:30
1/14 Centennial* Away 7:30
1/17 Brentwood* Home 7:30
1/21 Page* Away 7:30
1/24 Franklin* Away 7:30
1/28 Independence* Home 7:30
1/31 Nolensville* Away 7:30
2/4 Summit* Home 7:30
2/7 Brentwood* Away 7:30
2/11 Centennial* Home 7:30
2/14 Franklin* Home 7:30
2/20-2/25 District Tournament Page TBA
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament Coffee County TBA
3/10 Sectional TBD TBA
3/19-3/22 State Tournament Murfreesboro TBA

*District Game



Ravenwood High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS
1 Dallas Stallings Guard Sophomore
2 Will McCarter Guard Junior
3 Max Kimpel Forward Senior
4 Drew Parker Forward Junior
5 Blaise Bonga Guard Senior
11 Femi Babalola Forward Junior
12 Reese Hunsinger Guard Senior
13 Matt Nava Guard Junior
20 Braden Roberts Forward Senior
21 Braeden Barash Guard Senior
25 Brock Wissmar Forward/Center Junior
30 Braden White Guard Sophomore
32 Jaylen Pollard Forward Junior
33 Isaac Brent Forward Junior
35 Jayden Chaudhari Guard Junior

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Andy Elrod Email: andrew.elrod@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsRHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 23-9

Postseason: Lost in Region Quarterfinals to Columbia Central

Head Coach: Patrick Whitlock Email: patrickw@wcs.edu

Assistant Coaches: Kris Hooper, Jordan Johnson, Josh Kelly, Dominic Tharpe

Key Returning Players: Blaise Bonga, Max Kimpel
Key Players Lost: Evan Gainer, Rocco Lamuno

HEIGHT
5'10"
5'10"

6'3"
6'4"
6'3"
6'3"
5'11"
6'1"
6'5"
5'11"
6'7"
5'7"
6'1"
6'3"
5'11"
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Date
11/18
11/19
11/22
11/25-11/26
12/2
12/6
12/9
12/10
12/13
12/17
12/20
12/27-12/28
1/3
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/20-2/25
2/28-3/6
3/10
3/19-3/22

Summit High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Schedule
Opponent Location
Santa Fe Home
Giles County Home
Chestatee GA Home
Ray Tucker Classic Neutral
Shelbyville Central Away
Columbia Central Away
Shelbyville Central Home
Fairview Away
Franklin* Home
Brentwood* Away
Fairview Home
Spartan Classic Home
Columbia Central Home
Ravenwood* Home
Page* Away
Nolensville* Home
Independence* Away
Franklin* Away
Centennial* Home
Brentwood* Home
Page* Home
Ravenwood* Away
Independence* Home
Nolensville* Away
Centennial* Away
District Tournament Page
Region Tournament Coffee County
Sectional TBD
State Tournament Murfreesboro

*District Game

o

Time
7:30
7:30
TBA
TBA
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
6:00
7:30
TBA
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
7:30
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



Summit High School
2024-25 Boys Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS
0 Andrew Soph Guard Sophomore
1 Joel Coverston Forward Sophomore
2 Kane Ferrer Forward Senior
3 Burton Shake Guard Junior
5 Ace Bourdon Guard Junior
11 Jackson Puri Guard Senior
12 Oscar Anderson Guard Junior
13 Keenan West Forward Senior
15 Charlie Cheetham Forward Junior
22 Marty Phillips Guard Senior
24 Sean Owens Forward Freshman
25 Lucas Levalleur Guard Freshman
30 Kendrick Cherry Forward Freshman
32 Garrett Anderson Guard Sophomore
45 Bentley Rose Guard Freshman

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Chad Kirby Email: chadk@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsSHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 9-19

Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Independence
Head Coach: Thad Burgess Email: thaddeus.burgess@wecs.edu
Assistant Coaches: Julian Gray, Brentyn Lancaster, Sloan Smith

Key Returning Players: Mekhi Bell, Marty Phillips, Jackson Puri
Key Players Lost: Derek Smith

HEIGHT
5'10"
6'3"
5'11"
5'9"
5'11"
6'2"
6'0"
6'5"
6'0"
5'9"
6'1"
6'1"
6'2"
5'9"
6'0"
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2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent
11/21 Mt. Juliet
11/29 Lebanon @Lebanon Classic
11/30 Cannon County @Lebanon Classic
12/3 Mt. Juliet
12/6 Blackman
12/10 Columbia
12/13 Centennial*
12/14 Bearden @Upperman
12/17 Summit*
12/30-12/31 Music City Hoopfest @Page
1/6 Siegel
1/7 Page*
1/10 Franklin*
1/14 Independence*
1/17 Ravenwood*
1/18 Bartlett @Lebanon
1/21 Centennial*
1/24 Nolensville*
1/28 Summit*
1/31 Franklin*
2/4 Page*
2/7 Ravenwood*
2/11 Independence*
2/14 Nolensville*
2/20-2/25 District Tournament
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament
3/8 Sectional
3/12-3/15 State Tournament

*District Game

A \

Brentwood High School

Location
Away
Away

Neutral
Home
Away
Home
Away

Neutral
Home

Neutral
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away

Neutral
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Page

Coffee County
TBD
Murfreesboro

Time
6:00
5:00

12:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
1:00
4:30
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
3:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



Brentwood High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS
0 Summer Brasel Guard Freshman
1 Ella Ward Guard Senior
2 McCallie Meyers Guard Sophomore
3 Maren Brasel Guard Freshman
4 Kelsey Lorenzi Center Senior
10 Natalie Halstead Guard Senior
12 Maggie Buckley Guard Junior
14 Emma Archer Forward Junior
15 Haynes Bailey Center Sophomore
20 Bella Foss Guard Junior
22 Paige Morris Guard Junior
24 Ella Ryan Guard Senior
30 Olivia Castagna Guard Senior
33 Sela Baldwin Forward Freshman
34 Callie Whitfield Guard/Forward  Sophomore

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Bill Moore Email: billm@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsBHSAD

2023-24 Record: 24-6

Postseason: Lost in Region Quarterfinals to Lincoln County
Head Coach: John Wilkins Email: john.wilkins@wcs.edu
Assistant Coaches: Rene Osbourne, Kimberly Taylor

Key Returning Players: Olivia Castagna, Paige Morris, Ella Ryan
Key Players Lost: Willow Kim

HEIGHT
5'5"
5'4"
5'7"
5'5"
5'8"
5'7"
5'6"
5'8"

5'10"
5'6"
5'6"
5'8"
5'8"
6'0"
5'7"



L -
Centennial High School

2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time
11/18 Hume-Fogg Home 6:00
11/19 Smyrna Away 6:00
11/21 Giles County Away 6:00
11/26 Kirkwood Home 6:00
11/27 St. Cecilia Academy Home 12:30
12/3 Siegel Home 6:00
12/6 LaVergne Away 6:00
12/10 Shelbyville Home 6:00
12/13 Brentwood* Home 6:00
12/17 Page* Away 4:30
12/19 Marshall County Away 6:00
12/20 Shelbyville Away 6:00
12/30 Davidson Academy Away 6:00
12/31 Brentwood Academy Away 1:00
1/3 Rockvale Home 6:00
1/7 Nolensville* Away 6:00
1/10 Independence* Home 6:00
1/14 Ravenwood* Home 6:00
1/17 Franklin* Home 6:00
1/21 Brentwood* Away 6:00
1/24 Summit* Away 6:00
1/28 Page* Home 6:00
1/31 Independence* Away 6:00
2/4 Nolensville* Home 6:00
2/7 Franklin* Away 6:00
2/11 Ravenwood* Away 6:00
2/14 Summit* Home 6:00
2/20-2/25 District Tournament Page TBA
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament Coffee County TBA
3/8 Sectional TBD TBA
3/12-3/15 State Tournament Murfreesboro TBA

*District Game



Centennial High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS HEIGHT
1 Brooke Haskett Guard Junior 5'5"
5 Addison Pauley Guard/Forward Junior 5'10"
10 Abigail Williams Guard Freshman 5'5"
11 Layla Pope Guard Sophomore 5'8"
13 Valeria Melendez Guard Sophomore 52"
14 Shari Wiseman Guard Junior 5'8"
22 Quincy Anderson Forward/Center Junior 5'11"
23 Mabry Simmons Guard Senior 5'7"
24 Gabi Ihde Guard Senior 52"

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Jeremy Moore Email: jeremy.moore@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsCHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 4-23

Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Page

Head Coach: Marcel Williams Email: marcel.williams@wcs.edu
Assistant Coaches: BJ Taylor, Brittany Thomson

Key Returning Players: Quincy Anderson, Layla Pope, Mabry Simmons
Key Players Lost: Addison Gorday, Bethany Wright
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Date
11/18
11/19
11/25
12/3
12/5
12/10
12/13
12/17
12/20-12/21
12/27-12/30
1/3
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/20-2/25
2/28-3/6
3/8
3/12-3/15

Franklin High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule
Opponent Location
Rossview Home
Green Hill Away
Hillsboro Home
Kirkwood Home
LaVergne Home
Cane Ridge Home
Summit* Away
Nolensville* Home
Independence Eagles Classic Neutral
Liberty Creek Classic Neutral
Marshall County Home
Independence* Away
Brentwood* Home
Page* Home
Centennial* Away
Summit* Home
Ravenwood* Home
Nolensville* Away
Brentwood* Away
Independence* Home
Centennial* Home
Page* Away
Ravenwood* Away
District Tournament Page
Region Tournament Coffee County
Sectional TBD
State Tournament Murfreesboro

*District Game

o

Time
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
4:30
TBA
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



NUMBER
0
4
5

11
12
14
15
21
23
24
33
35

Franklin High School

2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NAME
Olivia Wright
Mary Hinson Crunk
Taylor Ward
Cecilie Brandimore
Allie King
Perry Miller
Molly Forrest
Annie Toy
Josie Hammond
Kate Fine
Ella DeYoung
Chloe Pittman

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Jay Johnson Email: jayj@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsFHSsports

2023-24 Record: 10-14

Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Independence
Head Coach: Rachel Shaw Email: rachel.shaw@wcs.edu

POSITION
Guard
Guard
Guard
Center

Forward
Guard
Guard/Forward
Guard/Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard/Forward
Guard

Assistant Coaches: Simona Newman, Janna Tinker

CLASS
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Freshman

Key Returning Players: Cecilie Brandimore, Josie Hammond, Ella DeYoung
Key Players Lost: Amy Elliott, Emma Powell, Anna Walton Wright

HEIGHT
5'7"
5'6"
5'4"
6'2"
5'9"
5'6"
5'7"
5'9"
5'6"
5'4"
5'9"
5'5"
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Date
11/19
11/25-11/26
12/3
12/6
12/10
12/13
12/17
12/20
12/21
12/27-12/28
1/3
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/20-2/25
2/28-3/6
3/8
3/12-3/15

*District Game
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Independence High School

2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule

Opponent
Stewarts Creek
Ravenwood Thanksgiving Classic
LaVergne
Hillsboro
Whites Creek
Nolensville*
Ravenwood*
East Hickman
Soddy Daisy
Franklin Simpson Classic
Cane Ridge
Franklin*
Centennial*
Brentwood*
Summit*
Nolensville*
Page*
Ravenwood*
Centennial*
Franklin*
Summit*
Brentwood*
Page*
District Tournament
Region Tournament
Sectional
State Tournament

Location
Home
Neutral
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Neutral
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Page

Coffee County

TBD
Murfreesboro

Time
6:00
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
4:30
1:00
6:00
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



NUMBER
0
3
5

10
11
12
14
20
25
31

Independence High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NAME
Aaliyah Fleming
Tosin Scott
Mikah Mulligan
Savanna Seay
MJ Montgomery
Tay Werts
Kara Freeman
Madi Zaitz
Hensley Shelton
Riley Brooks

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Mary Beth White Email: mary.white@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsIHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 11-17

Postseason: Lost in Region Quarterfinals to Coffee County
Head Coach: Bre Jackson Email: breuna.jackson@wcs.edu

POSITION
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard

Forward/Center
Forward/Center
Guard/Forward
Forward/Center

CLASS
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior

Assistant Coaches: Howard Bell, Rhonda Brown, Kelsey Leedle

Key Returning Players Riley Brooks, Aaliyah Fleming, Savanna Seay
Key Players Lost: Evy Nichols

HEIGHT
5'8"
5'5"
5'5"
5'7"
5'8"
5'6"

5'11"
6'0"
5'9"
6'1"
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Nolensville High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Location Time
11/21 Fairview Home 6:00
11/23 Coffee County Away 4:00
11/25 Green Hill @Ravenwood Neutral 1:00
11/26 Dickson County Away 6:00
12/3 Stewart’s Creek Away 6:00
12/6 Rockvale Home 6:00
12/9 Spring Hill Home 6:00
12/13 Independence* Home 6:00
12/17 Franklin* Away 4:30
12/20 Middle TN Christian @FRA Neutral 6:00
12/21 Columbia Academy @FRA Neutral 1:00
12/27-12/30 Hilton Sandestin Beach Blowout; Destin, FL Neutral TBA
1/3 Siegel Home 6:00
1/7 Centennial* Home 6:00
1/10 Ravenwood* Away 6:00
1/14 Summit* Away 6:00
117 Page* Home 6:00
1/21 Independence* Away 6:00
1/24 Brentwood* Away 6:00
1/28 Franklin* Home 6:00
1/31 Ravenwood* Home 6:00
2/4 Centennial* Away 6:00
2/7 Page* Away 6:00
2/11 Summit* Home 6:00
2/14 Brentwood* Home 6:00
2/20-2/25 District Tournament Page TBA
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament Coffee County TBA
3/8 Sectional TBD TBA
3/12-3/15 State Tournament Murfreesboro TBA

*District Game



Nolensville High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS HEIGHT
1/25 Scarlett Spain Guard Freshman 5'6"
2 Brennan Rigsby Guard Junior 5'5"
3 Reese Mall Guard Junior 5'8"
10 Kylee Mendoza Guard Junior 5'3"
11 Olivia Galloway Guard Senior 5'5"
12 Brooklyn Pring Forward Sophomore 5'11"
15 Lilah Perry Forward Sophomore 5'9"
20 Josie Ladd Forward Freshman 6'0"
23 Ella Claire Tharpe Guard Junior 5'8"
24 Naomi Aull Guard Sophomore 5'7"
30 Summer Smith Forward Senior 5'7"
32 Addie Harris Forward Sophomore 5'10"
33 Nyla Johnson Guard Sophomore 5'9"
34 Sara Brakefield Forward Junior 5'10"
40 Audrey Ackerman Guard Sophomore 5'8"

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Zach Hudson Email: zacharyh@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsNHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 21-11

Postseason: Lost in Region Semifinals to Lincoln County
Head Coach: Chris Ladd Email: chrisl@wcs.edu
Assistant Coaches: Amber Harris, Luke Patton, Holly Pring

Key Returning Players: Sara Brakefield, Olivia Galloway, Nyla Johnson
Key Players Lost: N/A
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Date
11/19
11/23
11/25
11/26
12/3
12/5
12/10
12/13
12/17

12/20-12/22 Seahawk Holiday Classic; Hilton Head, SC
Music City Hoopfest
Marshall County, KY @Bethel University

12/27-12/31
1/4
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/20-2/25
2/28-3/6
3/8
3/12-3/15

*District Game

o

Page High School

Opponent

Brentwood Academy
Moore County @Coffee County
Ribault (FL); Jacksonville, FL
Somerset Academy; Jacksonville, FL

Rockvale
Mt. Juliet

Hendersonville

Ravenwood*
Centennial*

Brentwood*
Summit*
Franklin*®

Nolensville*

Ravenwood*

Independence*

Centennial*
Summit*
Brentwood*
Nolensville*
Franklin*

Independence*
District Tournament
Region Tournament

Sectional

State Tournament

2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule

Location
Away
Neutral
Neutral
Neutral
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Neutral
Home
Neutral
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Page

Coffee County

TBD
Murfreesboro

Time
6:00
TBA
5:30
1:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
4:30
TBA
TBA
3:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



NUMBER

23
24/25
32

Page High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NAME
Mazie Bushman
Mary Elizabeth Fox
Annie Wampler
Kamryn Hudson
Rachel Bell
Hailey Marlow
Jordyn Porter
Miah Cabale
Klaire Johnston
Samantha Lee
Meredith Warner
Kate Dolata
Cora Haviland
Avery Payne
Tristyn Jones
Kimber Jewett
Mia Hauptman

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Benji Gray Email: benjaming@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsPHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 23-9

Postseason: Lost in Region Quarterfinals to Shelbyville

POSITION

Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard
Guard
Guard
Forward
Guard

CLASS
Junior
Senior
Freshman
Junior
Junior
Junior
Freshman
Senior
Freshman
Senior
Senior
Freshman
Sophomore
Senior
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore

Head Coach: Randy Coffman Email: randy.coffman@wcs.edu
Assistant Coaches: Jamey Arnold, Alison Wiley

Key Returning Players: Lily Espelet, Mary Elizabeth Fox

Key Players Lost: N/A

HEIGHT
5'7"
5'9"
5'6"
5'7"
5'6"
5'9"
5'7"
5'3"
5'6"

5'10"
5'8"
6'0"
5'9"
5'7"
5'7"

5'10"
5'9"
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Ravenwood High School

2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent
11/19 Mt. Juliet
11/21 LaVergne
11/25 Columbia Academy
11/26 BGA

12/3 Cane Ridge
12/6 Hickman County
12/10 Lipscomb Academy
12/13 Page*

12/17 Independence*

12/20-12/23
12/27-12/30

Portland Tournament

Panama City Beach Tournament (FL)

1/7 Summit*

1/10 Nolensville*
1/14 Centennial*
1/17 Brentwood*
1/21 Page*

1/24 Franklin*

1/28 Independence*
1/31 Nolensville*

2/4 Summit*

2/7 Brentwood*
2/11 Centennial*
2/14 Franklin*®

2/20-2/25 District Tournament
2/28-3/6 Region Tournament

3/8 Sectional

3/12-3/15 State Tournament

*District Game

Location
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away

Neutral
Neutral
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Page

Coffee County

TBD
Murfreesboro

Time

6:00
6:00
4.00
5:30
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
4:30
TBA
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



Ravenwood High School

2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NUMBER NAME POSITION CLASS
2 Kylie White Guard Freshman
3 Emmalyn Reyes Guard Senior
4 Elin Longley Guard/Forward Freshman
5 Ashlyn Birk Guard/Forward Sophomore
10 Lyla Myers Guard Freshman
11 Clara Leister Forward/Center Freshman
12 Lilly Mattox Forward/Center Senior
15 ChiChi Nnodu Guard/Forward Freshman
21 LA Seestedt Guard/Forward Freshman
22 Callie Karkau Guard Freshman
23 Julia Grismore Forward Freshman
32 Rylee Hamby Guard Freshman
40 Kate Jurewicz Guard/Forward Junior

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Andy Elrod Email: andrew.elrod@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsRHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 9-17

Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Nolensville

Head Coach: Andrew James Email: andrew.james@wcs.edu
Assistant Coaches: Andrew Doerner, Jim Hamilton, Claire Maxon

Key Returning Players: Kate Jurewicz, Emmalyn Reyes
Key Players Lost: Natalie Prestegaard, Emma Rayl

HEIGHT
5'3"
5'2"
5'7"
6'0"
5'4"

5'11"
5'11"
5'8"
5'7"
5'5"
5'7"
5'5"
5'7"
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Date
11/19
11/25-11/26
12/2
12/6
12/9
12/10
12/13
12/17
12/20
12/27-12/28
1/3
1/7
1/10
1/14
1/17
1/21
1/24
1/28
1/31
2/4
2/7
2/11
2/14
2/20-2/25
2/28-3/6
3/8
3/12-3/15

Summit High School
2024-25 Girls Basketball Schedule
Opponent Location
Giles County Home
Ray Tucker Classic Neutral
Shelbyville Central Away
Columbia Central Away
Shelbyville Central Home
Fairview Away
Franklin* Home
Brentwood* Away
Fairview Home
Spartan Classic Home
Columbia Central Home
Ravenwood* Home
Page* Away
Nolensville* Home
Independence* Away
Franklin* Away
Centennial* Home
Brentwood* Home
Page* Home
Ravenwood* Away
Independence* Home
Nolensville* Away
Centennial* Away
District Tournament Page
Region Tournament Coffee County
Sectional TBD
State Tournament Murfreesboro

*District Game
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Time
6:00
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
4:30
6:00
TBA
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



NUMBER

2

4

10

11

12

14

21

22

32

Summit High School

2024-25 Girls Basketball Roster

NAME POSITION
Caroline French Guard/Forward
Taylor Roberts Guard

Bridget Allee Guard
Phoebe Kofink Guard
Gracie Duda Forward
Ava Krohl Guard/Forward
Tarek Sherr Forward
Sam Malcom Forward
Trinity Garcia Guard

Classification: District 10-AAAA
Athletic Director: Chad Kirby Email: chadk@wcs.edu
Athletic Department X/Twitter: @wcsSHSathletics

2023-24 Record: 10-17
Postseason: Lost in District Quarterfinals to Brentwood

CLASS
Sophmore
Sophmore

Junior

Junior

Senior

Junior

Senior
Sophmore
Sophmore

Head Coach: Donald George Email: donald.george@wcs.edu

Assistant Coaches: Carol Hamption-Carter, Kristen Mohn, Ellie Pettus

Key Returning Players: Bridget Allee, Trinity Garcia, Terek Scherr
Key Players Lost: Quinn Johnston, Jadyn Pittman

HEIGHT
5'7"
5'5"
5'5"
5'1"
5'5"
5'8"
5'8"
5'8"
5'4"
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